taking the time to read my review/put up with my madness. I really appreciate it.

And if you didn't like my review, ha ha ha ha too bad so sad! Go complain about my juvenile writing while I
bathe in my 400+ likes.

UPDATE

What the actual fudge is going on here? 682 likes? SIX HUNDRED AND EIGHTY TWO? Do you even
know how big a number that is? Do you? DO YOU?

To celebrate the absolutely insane amount of attention this review has received, I shall go forth and eat 682
pieces of chocolate. As one does when existing in an exciting time like this.